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Date:  03.06.2024    

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sub.: Newspaper advertisement of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 
31, 2024 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of Newspaper advertisements published in the Financial 
Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) regarding the Audited Financial Results of the 
Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024. 
 
You are requested to take the same on your records. 
 
Thanking You,  
 
Yours Faithfully, 
FOR M K PROTEINS LIMITED 
 
 
 
Parmod Kumar 
Managing Director 
DIN: 00126965 
 

To 
The Manager 
Listing Compliance 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400 001 
Maharashtra, India 
SCRIP CODE: 543919 

To 
The Manager 
Listing Compliance 
National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited (NSE) 
Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex, 
Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 
NSE SYMBOL: MKPL 
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EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024 
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Note 

Total Inoome from Operations 

MK PROTEINS LIMITED 

Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or 
Extraordinary items*) 
Profit / (LOss) for the penod before tax (after Exceptional andlor Extraordinary items) 

CIN: L15500HR2012PLC046239 

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptlonal andtor Extraordinary items) 
Total Comorehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the penod (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) 
Equity Share Capital (Face value of the Share Rs.1/- each) 
Other Equity (Reserves) 

1 Basic 

Eamings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 

2 Diuted 

Quarter Ended Yoar Ended 

31.03.2024|31.12.2023|31.03.2024 31.03.2023 
Audited Unaudited Audited Audited 

8687.29 6888.28 24557.11 31486.00 
825.80 

Place: Ambala 
Date: 29 May, 2024 

825.80 

582.98 

582.57 

3753.72 

2353.84 

0.16 
0.16 

333.84 1546.97 

(Rs. in Lakhs) 

333.84 1546.97 

247.96 

0.20 
0.20 

247.96 1120.78 1094.05 

1121.19 1093.46 

1251.24 3753.72 1251.24 

3735.19 

1498.98 

2353.84 

1498.98 

0.30 
0.30 

8.74 
8.74 

1. The above-mentioned audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Boarc of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29th May, 2024. 
2 The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out an audit of the above results for the quarter and year to date ended March 31, 2024. The Auditors' opinion on quarterly and year to date standalone financial results of the company is unmodified. 3. The atbove is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reguiation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Sandaione Financial Results are available on Company's website at www.mkprotelns.In and also be accessed on the website o the Stock Exchanges at ww.bselndla.com and www.nselndia.com. 
4. The trading in the equity share of the Company has been migrated from SME Emerge platform to Main Board of the NSE we! 13th June 2023 and aso listed on Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) on 12th June 2023, therefore quarterly. result are reauired to be presented from first Quarter of financial year 2023-24 i.e. 30th June 2023 onwards. Hence the corresponding figures of quarter ended on 31st March 2023 are not presented here. 
5. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind As") with effect from 1st April 2023 and the financial results for the yea ended 31st March, 2024 has been prepared as per the recognition and measurement principles of Ind As. As required under the SEBI (Listng Obligations and disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the comparative results for the corresponding penoc n the previous year ie. ended 31st March 2023 have been restated in accordance with the recognition and measurement prcpie o ind AS The managerment has exercised necessary due diligence and ensured that the financlal results provided true and fair view of ns affairs in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015. These results have been discosedin the formet spedied in Schedule Ill of the Companies Act, 2013 as prescribed by the Circular on "Revised Fomat for financial Resuits & Implementation of Ind AS by listed Entities dated 5th July 2016 issued by SEBI. 

For M K Proteins Limited 
Sd/ 

PARMOD KUMAR 
Managing Director 

DIN: 00126965 
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582.57 

2353.84 

6886.26 24557.11 

0.16 
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333.84 1546.97 

333.84 1546.97 1498.98 
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31486.00 
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2353.84 

1120.78 1094.05 

0.30 
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0.30 

3735.19 

8.74 
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