

Date: 03.06.2024

To The Manager Listing Compliance Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Maharashtra, India SCRIP CODE: 543919 To The Manager Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 NSE SYMBOL: MKPL

#### <u>Sub.: Newspaper advertisement of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March</u> <u>31, 2024</u>

#### Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of Newspaper advertisements published in the Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) regarding the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, FOR M K PROTEINS LIMITED

Parmod Kumar Managing Director DIN: 00126965

### **M. K. Proteins Limited**

Naraingarh Road, Village Garnala, Ambala City(Haryana), India - 134003 I W: www.mkproteins.in I E: compliancemkproteins@gmail.com CIN :L15500HR2012PLC046239

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

## M K PROTEINS LIMITED

CIN: L15500HR2012PLC046239

Registered Office: Naraingarh Road, Vill. Garnala Ambala City Haryana-134003 Email: compliancemkproteins@gmail.com | Website: http://www.mkproteins.in/

### EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

		(Rs. in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Paticulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	8687.29	6886.26	24557.11	31486.00	
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	825.80	333.84	1546.97	1498.98	
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	825.80	333.84	1546.97	1498.98	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	582.98	247.96	1121.19	1093.46	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	582.57	247.96	1120.78	1094.05	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of the Share Rs.1/- each)	3753.72	1251.24	3753.72	1251.24	
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	2353.84	-			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	2333.84		2353.84	3735.19	
	1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.16	0.20	0.30	8.74 8.74	
Note:		0.16	0.20	0.30	8	

Note

1. The above-mentioned audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29th May, 2024.

 The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out an audit of the above results for the quarter and year to date ended March 31, 2024. The Auditors' opinion on quarterly and year to date standalone financial results of the company is unmodified.
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results are available on Company's website at www.mkproteins.in and also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

4. The trading in the equity share of the Company has been migrated from SME Emerge platform to Main Board of the NSE w.e.f. 13th June 2023 and also listed on Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) on 12th June 2023, therefore quarterly result are required to be presented from first Quarter of financial year 2023-24 i.e. 30th June 2023 onwards. Hence the corresponding figures of quarter ended on 31st March 2023 are not presented here.

5. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind As") with effect from 1st April 2023 and the financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 has been prepared as per the recognition and measurement principles of Ind As. As required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the comparative results for the corresponding period in the previous year i.e. ended 31st March 2023 have been restated in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS. The management has exercised necessary due diligence and ensured that the financial results provided true and fair view of its affairs in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015. These results have been disclosed in the format specified in Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 as prescribed by the Circular on "Revised Format for financial Results & Implementation of Ind AS by listed Entities dated 5th July 2016 issued by SEBI.

Place: Ambala Date: 29 May, 2024 For M K Proteins Limited Sd/-PARMOD KUMAR Managing Director DIN: 00126965

### एम के प्रोटीन्स लिमिटेड

सोआईएनः L15500HR2012PLC046239

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः नारायणगढ़ रोड, ग्राम गरनाला अम्वाला सिटी हरियाणा-134003

इंमेलः compliancemkproteins@gmail.com | वेवसाइटः http://www.mkproteins.in/

## 31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

विवरण चलनों से कुल आप	समाप्त 31.03.2024 लेखापरीक्षति	तिमाही 31.12.2023	समाप् 31.03.2024	त वर्ष
		12 C C	31.03.2024	
चालनों से कुल आब	लखापराक्षात		> • •	31.03.2023
and and and		अलेखापरीक्षति	लेखापरीक्षति	लेखापरीक्षति
	8687.29	6886.26	24557.11	31486.00
।वधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा स्ताधारण मर्दो से पूर्व*)	825.80	333.84	1546.97	1498.98
⊳र पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा ।साधारण मदौं के पश्चात*)	825.80	333.84	1546.97	1498.98
ल्र पश्चात अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदौं के पश्चात°)	582.98	247.96	1121.19	1093.46
भवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक भ्रय (कर पश्चात) शामिल]	582.57	247.96	1120.78	1094.05
क्विटी सेयर पूंजी (रु. 1/- अंकित मूल्य के प्रत्येक शेयर)	3753.72	1251.24	3753.72	1251.24
ग्रन्थ इंग्वियरी ( आरक्षितियां)	2353.84	•	2353.84	3735.19
ब्राब प्रति शेबर (रू. १/- प्रत्येक के) (सतत तथा असतत प्रचालनों हेतु)-				
. बेसिकः :	0.16	0.20	0.30	8.74 8.74
	ब प्रति श्रेयर (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक के) (सतत तथा असतत प्रचालनों हेतु)- बेसिक :	ब प्रति शेषर (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक के) (सतत तथा असतत प्रचालनों हेतु)- बेसिक : 0.16	ब प्रति शेषर (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक के) (सतत तथा असतत प्रचालनों हेतु)- बेसिक : 0.16 0.20	ब प्रति शेवर (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक के) (सतत तथा असतत प्रचालनों हेतु)- बेसिक : 0.16 0.20 0.30

#### नोट:

- उपर्युक्त लेखापरीक्षित परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई और 29 मई, 2024 को आयोजित बैठक में कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित की गई।
- कंपनी के साविधिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने 31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष-दर-वर्ष के लिए उपरीक्त परिणामों का लेखा-परीक्षण किया है। कंपनी के जिमाही और वर्ष-दर-वर्ष एकल वित्तीय परिणामों पर लेखा परीक्षकों की राय असंशोधित है।
- 3. टपरोक सेवी (सूर्चाबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर किए गए स्टेंट अलौन वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। स्टेंड अलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी के वेबसाइट <u>www.mkproteins.in</u> पर टपलव्य है और स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है और www.nseindia.com से भी एक्सेस किया जा सकता है।
- 4. कंपनी के इक्विटी शेवर में ट्रेडिंग 13 जून 2023 से एसएमई इमर्ज प्लेटफॉर्म से एनएसई के मुख्य बोर्ड में स्थानांतरित हो गई है और 12 जून 2023 को बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (बीएसई) में भी सूचीबद्ध हो गई है, इसलिए तिमाही परिणाम वित्तीय वर्ष 2023-24 की पहली तिमाही यानी 30 जून 2023 से प्रस्तुत किए जाने की जानी है। इसलिए 31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के संबंधित आंकड़े यहां प्रस्तुत नहीं किए गए हैं।
- 5. कंपनी ने 1 अग्रैल 2023 से भारतीय लेखा मानक ('इंड एएस') को अपनाया है और 31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणाम इंड एएस की मान्यता और माम सिद्धांतों के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं। जैसा कि सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्य और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के तहत अपेक्षित है, विखले वर्ष वानी 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वर्ष के तुलनात्मक परिणामों को इंड एएस की मान्यता और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के तहत अपेक्षित है, विखले वर्ष वानी 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वर्ष के तुलनात्मक परिणामों को इंड एएस की मान्यता और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के तहत अपेक्षित है, विखले वर्ष वानी 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वर्ष के तुलनात्मक परिणामों को इंड एएस की मान्यता और माप सिद्धांतों के अनुसार बहाल किया गया है। प्रबंधन ने आवश्यक डॉचत परिश्रम किया है और यह सुनिश्चित किया है कि वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम 2015 के अनुसार इसके मामलों का स्वत्यक्व डॉचत परिश्रम किया है और यह सुनिश्चित किया है कि वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम 2015 के अनुसार इसके मामलों का स्वत्र और विषय्र विवरण प्रदान करें। इन परिणामों का खुलारा कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की अनुसूची क्वक में निर्दिष्ट प्ररूप में किया गया है, जैसा कि संबी हारा विद्या ड उन्हराई 2016 को जारी 'सूचीबद्ध संस्थाओं हारा वित्तीय परिणामों और भारतीय लेखा मानकों के कार्यान्वयन के लिए संशोधित प्रारूप ' पर परिपन्न हारा निर्वार्थित किया गया है।

एम के प्रोटीन्स लिमिटेड के लिए हस्ता./-प्रमोद कुमार प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएन: 00126965 B

f

3 17

वे म व 2

दृ व 3 1

स्वानः अंबाला दिवांकः २९ मई, २०२४